FEATURES
• 2:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
• Clearance and Creepage Distance :8.0mm/2MOPP
• 5000VAC Input to Output 2MOPP Isolation
• Built-In EMI Class A Filter
• 2μA Patient Leakage Current
•  Safety Meets UL, CE and ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1,
EN60601-1 and IEC60601-1

Vdc
Output Voltage
Vdc
Output Current
at Full Load
mA
Input Current
at No Load
mA
Efficiency
%
Model Number*
Maximum
Capacitor Load
μF
4.5 - 9 3.3 1000 10 81 TWA3-5S33/MHIA5 1050
4.5 - 9 5 600 10 84.5 TWA3-5S5/MHIA5 750
4.5 - 9 12 250 15 85.5 TWA3-5S12/MHIA5 130
4.5 - 9 15 200 15 87.5 TWA3-5S15/MHIA5 100
4.5 - 9 24 125 20 85.5 TWA3-5S24/MHIA5 39
9 - 18 3.3 1000 10 82 TWA3-12S33/MHIA5 1050
9 - 18 5 600 10 84.5 TWA3-12S5/MHIA5 750
9 - 18 12 250 10 87 TWA3-12S12/MHIA5 130
9 - 18 15 200 10 87 TWA3-12S15/MHIA5 100
9 - 18 24 125 10 87 TWA3-12S24/MHIA5 39
18 - 36 3.3 1000 6 82 TWA3-24S33/MHIA5 1050
18 - 36 5 600 6 84.5 TWA3-24S5/MHIA5 750
18 - 36 12 250 6 87 TWA3-24S12/MHIA5 130
18 - 36 15 200 6 87 TWA3-24S15/MHIA5 100
18 - 36 24 125 6 87 TWA3-24S24/MHIA5 39
36 - 72 3.3 1000 4 81 TWA3-48S33/MHIA5 1050
36 - 72 5 600 4 84 TWA3-48S5/MHIA5 750
36 - 72 12 250 4 87 TWA3-48S12/MHIA5 130
36 - 72 15 200 4 86.5 TWA3-48S15/MHIA5 100
36 - 72 24 125 4 86.5 TWA3-48S24/MHIA5 39
DC-DC CONVERTERS
REGULATED, 2:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE, 3 WATTS
MEDICAL APPLICATIONS
TWA3/MHIA SERIES

Output Voltage
Vdc
Output Current
at Full Load
mA
Input Current
at No Load
mA
Efficiency
%
Model Number*
Maximum
Capacitor Load
μF
4.5 - 9 ±5 ±300 25 83 TWA3-5-5/MHIA5 ±430
4.5 - 9 ±12 ±125 25 86 TWA3-5-12/MHIA5 ±75
4.5 - 9 ±15 ±100 25 86 TWA3-5-15/MHIA5 ±56
9 - 18 ±5 ±300 10 83.5 TWA3-12-5/MHIA5 ±430
9 - 18 ±12 ±125 10 87.5 TWA3-12-12/MHIA5 ±75
9 - 18 ±15 ±100 10 86.5 TWA3-12-15/MHIA5 ±56
18 - 36 ±5 ±300 6 83 TWA3-24-5/MHIA5 ±430
18 - 36 ±12 ±125 6 87 TWA3-24-12/MHIA5 ±75
18 - 36 ±15 ±100 6 86 TWA3-24-15/MHIA5 ±56
36 - 72 ±5 ±300 4 83 TWA3-48-5/MHIA5 ±430
36 - 72 ±12 ±125 4 86 TWA3-48-12/MHIA5 ±75
36 - 72 ±15 ±100 4 86 TWA3-48-15/MHIA5 ±56
* For Case Style “B” Use Suffix “B” after Model Number
Polytron Power Supplies
DABURN ELECTRONICS & CABLE
44 Richboynton Road, Dover, New Jersey 07801